SUPPLY
ATTACK
SNAP-TITE ATX
HIGH PRESSURE NITRILE RUBBER ATTACK/SUPPLY HOSE
Manufactured in a similar process as TPX, ATX utilizes a 3-ply design where the
cover and liner are extruded independently and double vulcanized to guarantee
a consistent, compact hose wall. The polyester reinforcement can then be woven
tighter, making this hose more resistant to puncture while also being easier to pack
and store. ATX has a stronger jacket which increases the service test pressure of
the LDH sizes to 300 psi (2070 kPa). The Snap-tite ATX is highly resistant to
both conductive and radiant heat.
FEATURES:
• 3-ply rubber municipal fire hose with both the cover and liner made of heavy
duty nitrile rubber, high tensile strength tightly woven polyester reinforcement
for maximum durability and flexibility.
• Smooth liner keeps friction loss to a minimum.
• Nitrile rubber cover greatly increases abrasion resistance, provides long
service life and the tightly woven reinforcement resists puncture.
• Remains flexible to temperatures as low as -20ºF (-29ºC) and is resistant to
ozone, oxidation and most chemicals and petrochemicals.
• Suitable for high pressure attack, supply and relay applications.
• Suitable for pumping to sprinklers and standpipes, industrial firefighting and
supplying aerial devices.
• Manufactured in accordance with NFPA 1961 Standard, latest edition within
our ISO-9001:2015 certified quality assurance system.
CONSTRUCTION
3-Ply Nitrile Rubber Cover/Liner
Polyester Reinforcement
TEMPERATURE RANGE
-20ºF to 200ºF (-29ºC to 93ºC)
COUPLINGS
Aluminum NH/NST or IPT Threaded &
Aluminum Storz
COLORS
Yellow Red Orange
HOSE SIZING AND SPECIFICATIONS
SIZE SERVICE TEST PROOF TEST BURST WEIGHT
(FOR 50' COUPLED) FLAT WIDTH BOWL SIZE
IN PSI (kPa) PSI (kPa) PSI (kPa) LBS (KG) IN IN
4" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 50': 60 (27.2)
100': 114 (51.7) 7.00" 4 - 7/16"
5" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 50': 81 (36.7)
100': 154 (69.8) 8.75" 5 - 5/16"
6" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 102 (46.4)** 10.25" 6 - 1/2"
                                                             Coupled weights
**Weight uncoupled for 50' length.
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE LENGTH COLOR COUPLING SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING MATERIAL
ATX
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
X
50 = 50'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
O = Orange
40 = 4"
50 = 5"
60 = 6"
N = NH
I = IPT
S = Storz
Aluminum
Part No. Example: ATX40X50YM40S = ATX Hose, 4" ID by 50' Length, Yellow, 4" Storz Aluminum Coupling
USA MADE
KLEAN
HOSE
SOFT
SUCTION
ATTACK
SNAP-TITE LD
LIGHTWEIGHT EXTRUDED RUBBER HOSE
LD is a premium quality, nitrile rubber covered fire hose that is
manufactured using a unique process which permanently bonds the nylon
reinforcement to the nitrile rubber cover/liner. LD is an easily coiled, non-
kinking, high flow, lightweight hose that also resists abrasion, chemicals,
and weathering by ozone.
FEATURES:
• Extruded thru-the-weave, nitrile rubber fire hose. The reinforcement
is made with circular woven, twill weave, nylon fibers.
• Highly resistant to both conductive and radiant heat.
• Designed using an external elastomeric coating that provides very low
absorption of liquids.
•  Hose remains flexible to temperatures as low as -5F (-20C) and is
resistant to ozone, oxidation, and most chemicals and petrochemicals.
• Maintenance free, no drying required, and is easily cleaned.
•  Manufactured in accordance with NFPA 1961 Standard, latest edition
within our ISO-9001:2015 certified quality assurance system.
CONSTRUCTION
Nitrile Rubber Cover
Liner with Nylon
Reinforcements
TEMPERATURE RANGE
-20 degress to 200 degrees F (-29C to 95C)
COUPLINGS
Aluminum or brass NH/NST or IPT
Threaded,
Aluminum Storz
COLORS
Yellow Red Blue
HOSE SIZING AND SPECIFICATIONS
SIZE SERVICE TEST PROOF TEST BURST WEIGHT
(FOR 50' COUPLED) BOWL SIZE CERTIFICATION
AVAILABLE
IN PSI (kPa) PSI (kPa) PSI (kPa) LBS (KG) IN
1" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 7 (3.2) 1 - 3/16"
1 ½" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 10 (4.5) 1 - 13/16"
1 ¾" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 13 (5.9) 2 - 1/16"
2" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 15 (6.8) 2 - 5/16"
2 ½" 300 (2070) 600 (4140) 900 (6200) 19 (8.6) 2 - 13/16" UL, ULC
2 ¾" 250 (1725) 500 (3450) 770 (5310) 21 (9.5) N/A
3 ½" 200 (1379) 400 (2758) 600 (4137) 24 (10.9) N/A
As per NFPA 1961 – The service test pressure is to be 10% greater than the “normal highest operating pressure” at which the hose is expected to be used.
HOW TO ORDER
TYPE HOSE ID BY HOSE LENGTH COLOR COUPLING SIZE THREAD TYPE COUPLING MATERIAL
LD
10 = 1"
15 = 1 - 1/2"
17 = 1 - 3/4"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 1/2"
X
50 = 50'
75 = 75'
100 = 100'
Y = Yellow
R = Red
B = Blue
10 = 1"
15 = 1 1/2"
20 = 2"
25 = 2 1/2"
N = NH
I = IPT
BW = British
Instantaneous
Blank = Aluminum
BR = Brass Rocker Lug
BP = Brass Pin Lug
G = Gunmetal (BW
Thread ONY)
Part No. Example: LD17X50R15NBR = LD Hose, 1-3/4" ID by 50' Length, Red, 1-1/2" NS/NST Brass Rocker Lug Coupling
USA MADE
KLEAN
HOSE
UL/ULC
LISTED
HIGH-RISE